SOLEVTOP SUPERANNUATION FUND
GENERAL LEDGER FOR THE PERIOD 01/07/2018 TO 30/06/2019

FROM ACCOUNT 200/000 TO 999/999 - ENTRIES: ALL
Printed: Wednesday 29 January, 2020 @ 08:55:36

Date

Debits Credits
$ $

Ref Type Units

Balance
$

235

235/012

01/07/2018
Narration:

239

239/004

27/09/2018
Narration:

27/09/2018
Narration:

29/03/2019
Narration:

29/03/2019
Narration:

247
30/06/2019
Narration:
30/06/2019
Narration:
30/06/2019
Narration:
30/06/2019
Narration:

25

250/001
31/07/2018
Narration:
31/08/2018
Narration:
28/09/2018
Narration:
31/10/2018
Narration:
30/11/2018
Narration:
31/12/2018
Narration:
31/01/2019
Narration:
28/02/2019
Narration:
29/03/2019
Narration:
30/04/2019
Narration:
31/05/2019
Narration:
28/06/2019

Capital Gains/(Losses) - Taxable

Torian Resources Limited - Ordinary Fully Paid
776009 Journal - Cash 1,035.76
Disposal of 24.0000 unit(s) in Torian Resources Limited - Ordinary Fully Paid

Dividends Received

Telstra Corporation Limited. - Ordinary Fully Paid
300619 Closing Journal - Cash

Imputed credit adjustment at 30/06/2019
2 Bank Statement

Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183
300619 Closing Journal - Cash

Imputed credit adjustment at 30/06/2019
2 Bank Statement

Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

18.86
44.00
13.71

32.00

Increase in Market Value of Investments
300619 Closing Journal - Non

Unit 1 15 Lawrence Drive Nerang QLD 4211 (772/003)
300619 Closing Journal - Non

Telstra Corporation Limited. - Ordinary Fully Paid (776/004)
300619 Closing Journal - Non

Torian Resources Limited - Ordinary Fully Paid (776/009)
300619 Closing Journal - Non

6/14-16 Kohl Street Upper Coomera QLD 4209 (772/001)

10,910.87
492.00
1,034.61

25,600.00

Interest Received

Cash at Bank - Westpac #9183

2 Bank Statement 8.98
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

2 Bank Statement
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

2 Bank Statement 4.32
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

2 Bank Statement 3.15
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

2 Bank Statement 3.31
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

2 Bank Statement 3.10
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

2 Bank Statement 2.80
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183 m & ¢ TRUST

2 Bank Statement 1.10
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

2 Bank Statement 1.39
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

2 Bank Statement 2.55
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

2 Bank Statement 2.26
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

2 Bank Statement 1.45

17.11

1,035.76

(18.86)
(62.86)
(76.57)

(108.57)

10,910.87
10,418.87
9,384.26

(16,215.74)

(8.98)
(26.09)
(30.41)
(33.56)
(36.87)
(39.97)
(42.77)
(43.87)
(45.26)
(47.81)
(50.07)

(51.52)
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Date Ref Type Units Debits Credits Balance
$ $ $

Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

250/002 Cash at Bank - Westpac #9175

31/07/2018 1 Bank Statement 27.03 (27.03)
Narration: Input 2019 Transactions #199175

31/08/2018 1 Bank Statement 26.22 (53.25)
Narration: Input 2019 Transactions #199175

28/09/2018 1 Bank Statement 20.87 (74.12)
Narration: Input 2019 Transactions #199175

31/10/2018 1 Bank Statement 17.85 (91.97)
Narration: Input 2019 Transactions #199175

30/11/2018 1 Bank Statement 16.24 (108.21)
Narration: Input 2019 Transactions #199175

31/12/2018 1 Bank Statement 16.80 (125.01)
Narration: Input 2019 Transactions #199175

31/01/2019 1 Bank Statement 11.39 (136.40)
Narration: Input 2019 Transactions #199175

28/02/2019 1 Bank Statement 0.01 (136.41)
Narration: Input 2019 Transactions #199175

28/03/2019 1 Bank Statement 0.01 (136.42)
Narration: Input 2019 Transactions #199175

28/06/2019 1 Bank Statement 2.37 (138.79)
Narration: Input 2019 Transactions #199175

250/004 ATO

30/06/2019 4 Journal - Non Cash 19.40 (19.40)
Narration: To take up Interest on ATO ITA 2019

280 Rent Received

280/002 6/14-16 Kohl Street Upper Coomera QLD 4209

12/12/2018 2 Journal - Non Cash 2,566.66 (2,566.66)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

12/12/2018 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 233.33 (2,333.33)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

31/12/2018 2 Bank Statement 453.82 (2,787.15)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

21/01/2019 2 Bank Statement 453.82 (3,240.97)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183 m & ¢ TRUST

08/02/2019 2 Bank Statement 2,566.64 (5,807.61)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183 m & ¢ TRUST

08/02/2019 2 Bank Statement 453.84 (6,261.45)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183 m & ¢ TRUST

08/02/2019 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 233.33 (6,028.12)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

08/03/2019 2 Bank Statement 453.82 (6,481.94)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

08/03/2019 2 Bank Statement 2,566.66 (9,048.60)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

08/03/2019 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 233.33 (8,815.27)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

05/04/2019 2 Bank Statement 453.82 (9,269.09)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

05/04/2019 2 Bank Statement 2,566.66 (11,835.75)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

-2-
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05/04/2019 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 233.33 (11,602.42)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

08/05/2019 2 Bank Statement 453.82 (12,056.24)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

08/05/2019 2 Bank Statement 2,566.66 (14,622.90)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

08/05/2019 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 233.33 (14,389.57)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

10/06/2019 2 Bank Statement 453.82 (14,843.39)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

10/06/2019 2 Bank Statement 2,566.66 (17,410.05)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

10/06/2019 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 233.33 (17,176.72)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

280/006 Unit 1 15 Lawrence Drive Nerang QLD 4211

13/07/2018 2 Bank Statement 3,146.00 (3,146.00)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

13/07/2018 300619  Closing Journal - Cash 286.00 (2,860.00)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

23/07/2018 2 Bank Statement 1,138.52 (3,998.52)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

23/07/2018 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 103.50 (3,895.02)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

15/08/2018 2 Bank Statement 3,146.00 (7,041.02)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

15/08/2018 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 286.00 (6,755.02)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

20/08/2018 2 Bank Statement 1,138.52 (7,893.54)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

20/08/2018 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 103.50 (7,790.04)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

17/09/2018 2 Bank Statement 3,146.00 (10,936.04)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

17/09/2018 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 286.00 (10,650.04)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

20/09/2018 2 Bank Statement 1,138.52 (11,788.56)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

20/09/2018 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 103.50 (11,685.06)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

15/10/2018 2 Bank Statement 3,146.00 (14,831.06)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

15/10/2018 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 11.44 (14,819.62)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

15/10/2018 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 286.00 (14,533.62)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

15/10/2018 2 Journal - Non Cash 125.84 (14,659.46)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

18/10/2018 2 Bank Statement 1,138.52 (15,797.98)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

18/10/2018 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 103.50 (15,694.48)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

12/11/2018 2 Bank Statement 251.68 (15,946.16)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

12/11/2018 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 22.88 (15,923.28)
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Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

14/11/2018 2 Bank Statement 3,271.84 (19,195.12)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

14/11/2018 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 297.44 (18,897.68)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

22/11/2018 2 Bank Statement 1,138.52 (20,036.20)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

22/11/2018 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 103.50 (19,932.70)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

14/12/2018 2 Bank Statement 3,271.84 (23,204.54)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

14/12/2018 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 297.44 (22,907.10)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

21/12/2018 2 Bank Statement 1,138.52 (24,045.62)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

21/12/2018 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 103.50 (23,942.12)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

14/01/2019 2 Bank Statement 3,271.84 (27,213.96)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

14/01/2019 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 297.44 (26,916.52)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

21/01/2019 2 Bank Statement 1,138.52 (28,055.04)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183 m & ¢ TRUST

21/01/2019 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 103.50 (27,951.54)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

13/02/2019 2 Bank Statement 3,271.84 (31,223.38)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183 m & ¢ TRUST

13/02/2019 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 297.44 (30,925.94)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

21/02/2019 2 Bank Statement 1,184.06 (32,110.00)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183 m & ¢ TRUST

21/02/2019 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 107.64 (32,002.36)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

14/03/2019 2 Bank Statement 3,271.84 (35,274.20)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

14/03/2019 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 297.44 (34,976.76)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

21/03/2019 2 Bank Statement 1,184.06 (36,160.82)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

21/03/2019 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 107.64 (36,053.18)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

15/04/2019 2 Bank Statement 3,271.84 (39,325.02)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

15/04/2019 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 297.44 (39,027.58)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

23/04/2019 2 Bank Statement 1,184.06 (40,211.64)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

23/04/2019 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 107.64 (40,104.00)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

14/05/2019 2 Bank Statement 3,271.84 (43,375.84)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

14/05/2019 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 297.44 (43,078.40)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

20/05/2019 2 Bank Statement 1,184.06 (44,262.46)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183
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20/05/2019 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 107.64 (44,154.82)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

14/06/2019 2 Bank Statement 3,271.84 (47,426.66)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

14/06/2019 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 297.44 (47,129.22)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

25/06/2019 2 Bank Statement 1,184.06 (48,313.28)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

25/06/2019 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 107.64 (48,205.64)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

280/007 Insurance Payout (Garage Door) - Kohl Street

21/11/2018 2 Bank Statement 3,324.00 (3,324.00)
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183 ??? Insurance Payout

301 Accountancy Fees

17/08/2018 2 Bank Statement 198.00 198.00
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

17/08/2018 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 13.50 184.50
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

23/10/2018 2 Bank Statement 220.00 404.50
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

23/10/2018 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 15.00 389.50
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

17/12/2018 2 Bank Statement 3,333.00 3,722.50
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

17/12/2018 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 227.25 3,495.25
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

302 Administration Costs

23/07/2018 2 Bank Statement 87.50 87.50
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

03/08/2018 2 Bank Statement 17.50 105.00
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

07/08/2018 2 Bank Statement 26.25 131.25
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

03/10/2018 2 Bank Statement 78.75 210.00
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

12/10/2018 2 Bank Statement 17.50 227.50
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

05/11/2018 2 Bank Statement 43.75 271.25
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

03/12/2018 2 Bank Statement 43.75 315.00
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

17/12/2018 2 Bank Statement 52.50 367.50
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

02/01/2019 2 Bank Statement 17.50 385.00
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

02/01/2019 2 Bank Statement 70.00 455.00
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

29/01/2019 2 Bank Statement 75.95 530.95
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183 m & ¢ TRUST

01/02/2019 2 Bank Statement 17.50 548.45
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183 m & c TRUST

04/02/2019 2 Bank Statement 40.00 588.45
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Date

Ref Type Units Debits
$

Balance
$

Narration:
08/02/2019
Narration:
01/03/2019
Narration:
04/03/2019
Narration:
01/04/2019
Narration:
02/04/2019
Narration:
26/04/2019
Narration:
01/05/2019
Narration:
02/05/2019
Narration:
10/06/2019
Narration:

304

30/06/2019
Narration:

[98)
@)
N

334/001

30/06/2019
Narration:

TN
=
N

412/004
412/005
412/006

13

413/001

30/06/2019
Narration:

413/002

30/06/2019
Narration:

413/003

30/06/2019
Narration:

413/007

30/06/2019
Narration:

Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183 m & ¢ TRUST

2 Bank Statement 17.50
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183 m & ¢ TRUST

2 Bank Statement 17.50
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

2 Bank Statement 35.00
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

2 Bank Statement 17.50
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

2 Bank Statement 70.00
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

2 Bank Statement 17.50
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

2 Bank Statement 17.50
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

2 Bank Statement 35.00
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

2 Bank Statement 78.75
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

ATO Supervisory Levy
5 Journal - Non Cash 259.00
2018 ATO Super Levy

Depreciation

Garage Door - Kohl Street
7 Journal - Non Cash 699.22
2019 depreciation for garage door

Pensions Paid - Preserved - Tax Free

Turner, Carol

Turner, Marshall

Turner, Carol

Pensions Paid - Unrestricted Non Preserved - Tax Free

Turner, Marshall

501 Journal - Cash 25.90
Pension Payment - Tax Free

Turner, Carol

502 Journal - Cash 90.64
Pension Payment - Tax Free

Turner, Marshall

503 Journal - Cash 10,623.18
Pension Payment - Tax Free

Turner, Marshall

507 Journal - Cash 7,340.00
Pension Payment - Tax Free

605.95

623.45

658.45

675.95

745.95

763.45

780.95

815.95

894.70

259.00

699.22

25.90

90.64

10,623.18

7,340.00
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Date

Ref Type Units Debits
$

Credits

$

Balance
$

413/008
30/06/2019

Narration:

41

1

415/004
30/06/2019

Narration:

41

(o3}

416/001
30/06/2019

Narration:

416/002
30/06/2019

Narration:

416/003
30/06/2019

Narration:

416/005
30/06/2019

Narration:

416/006
30/06/2019

Narration:

425
06/08/2018

Narration:

20/08/2018

Narration:

28/08/2018

Narration:

28/08/2018

Narration:

29/08/2018

Narration:

29/08/2018

Narration:

20/09/2018

Narration:

20/09/2018

Narration:

20/09/2018

Narration:

12/11/2018

Narration:

12/12/2018

Turner, Carol
508 Journal - Cash
Pension Payment - Tax Free

7,280.00

Pensions Paid - Preserved - Taxable

Turner, Carol
504 Journal - Cash
Pension Payment - Taxable

10,970.00

Pensions Paid - Unrestricted Non Preserved - Taxable

Turner, Marshall

501 Journal - Cash 214.10
Pension Payment - Taxable

Turner, Carol

502 Journal - Cash 749.36
Pension Payment - Taxable

Turner, Marshall
503 Journal - Cash
Pension Payment - Taxable

1,496.82

Turner, Marshall
505 Journal - Cash
Pension Payment - Taxable

18,092.60

Turner, Carol

506 Journal - Cash
Pension Payment - Taxable

18,092.61

Rental Property Expenses - Kohl Street

2 Bank Statement 283.21
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

2 Bank Statement
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

2 Bank Statement 150.00
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

300619 Closing Journal - Cash
GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

2 Bank Statement 420.00
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

2 Bank Statement 420.00
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

2 Bank Statement 700.59

1,326.95

Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183 - Business Insurance Solevtop

2 Journal - Non Cash 55.22

Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183 - Business Insurance Solevtop

300619 Closing Journal - Cash
GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

2 Bank Statement 284.44
Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

300619 Closing Journal - Cash

13.64

63.69

336.00

7,280.00

10,970.00

214.10

749.36

1,496.82

18,092.60

18,092.61

283.21

1,610.16

1,760.16

1,746.52

2,166.52

2,586.52

3,287.11

3,342.33

3,278.64

3,563.08

3,227.08
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Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

12/12/2018 2 Journal - Non Cash 3,696.00 6,923.08
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

09/01/2019 2 Bank Statement 284.97 7,208.05
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

21/01/2019 2 Bank Statement 420.00 7,628.05
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183 m & ¢ TRUST

11/02/2019 2 Bank Statement 1,326.95 8,955.00
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183 m & ¢ TRUST

26/02/2019 2 Bank Statement 420.00 9,375.00
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

01/04/2019 2 Bank Statement 506.94 9,881.94
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

01/04/2019 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 46.09 9,835.85
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

01/05/2019 2 Bank Statement 283.34 10,119.19
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

426 Rental Expenses - Lawrence Drive

06/08/2018 2 Bank Statement 369.85 369.85
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

20/08/2018 2 Bank Statement 1,326.95 1,696.80
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

29/08/2018 2 Bank Statement 865.26 2,562.06
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

29/08/2018 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 78.66 2,483.40
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

29/10/2018 2 Bank Statement 367.74 2,851.14
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

27/11/2018 2 Bank Statement 978.34 3,829.48
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

27/11/2018 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 88.94 3,740.54
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

20/12/2018 2 Bank Statement 1,864.17 5,604.71
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

20/12/2018 2 Bank Statement 157.99 5,762.70
Narration: Input 2019 bank statement transactions #199183

20/12/2018 300619 Closing Journal - Cash 169.47 5,593.23
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2019

